
GS kt 70 100 120 140 160

DAFRO-RW03 (5.2NM) min : sec 4:27 3:07 2:36 2:14 1:57

Rate of descent (5.2%) ft/min 372 531 637 743 849

TIMING NOT AUTHORIZED FOR DEFINING THE MAPt

DIST THR/RW03 NM 5 4 3 2 1

Altitude ft 3420 3100 2780 2470 2150

A B C

LNAV

LNAV/VNAV 2300 (521) 2310 (531) 2310 (531)

LPV 2290 (511) 2300 (521) 2310 (531)

2520 (740)

OCA(H)

Straight-in 
approach

2410 (630)

Circiling 2430 (650)





Course  
°M       
(°T)

121°

(125.1°T)

211°

(215.2°T)

301°

(305.1°T)

273°

(277.0°T)

301°

(305.1°T)

Course  
°M       
(°T)

031°

(035.0°T)

031°

(035.0°T)

031°

(035.1°T)

114°

(117.5°T)

211°

(215.2°T)

132°

(136.3°T)

312°

(316.4°T)

- - -

060 - TF SB506 4°E 8.8 R - - - -

050 - TF SB507 4°E 6.1 - -

4°E 6.8

Holding above 
5000ft on ATC 
clearance only

RNAV 14°E 1MIN L 5000 -190 -

- 5000 -190 - -

080 MAHF HM PERIP -

070 MAHF TF PERIP -

- -

- 3.0 / 50.0 -

040 - TF SB508 - -4°E 4.2 - - - -

+3600 - - -

RNP 
APCH

020 FAF TF DAFRO - -

030 MAPt TF RW03 Y 4°E 5.2 - -

4°E 4.0 - +3500

010 IF IF SB509 - - 4°E - -

- - -

020 - -TF

NAV 
SPEC

Distance 
(NM)

Turn 
direction

Altitude (ft)
Speed     

(kt)
VPA/TCH  

(°/ft)
Remarks

Serial 
Number

Fix
Path 

descriptor
 Waypoint 

name
Flyover

Magnetic 
Variation

SB510 - 4°E 8.7

010 IAF IF PERIP - - -

Proposed tabular description for navigation database coding - FINAL TRANSITION

RNP 
APCH

030 IF TF SB509 - 4°E 5.0

- 4°E - - +5000 -

- +3600

010 IAF IF HUM - - -

RNP 
APCH

040 IF TF SB509 - 4°E 5.0

- 4°E - - +5000 -

- +3600 -

LDSB RNP RWY03
Proposed tabular description for navigation database coding - APPROACH TRANSITION

Serial 
Number

Fix
Path 

descriptor
 Waypoint 

name
Flyover

Magnetic 
Variation

Distance 
(NM)

Turn 
direction

Altitude (ft)
Speed     

(kt)
VPA/TCH  

(°/ft)
Remarks

NAV 
SPEC

020 - TF SB511 - 4°E 5.1 - +4000

030 - TF SB510 - 4°E 9.8 - +4000

- +4000 - -

- -

-

-

- - -

-

Inbound 
course

Leg time/  
distance

Minimum 
altitude

Maximum 
altitude

Speed limit   

°M (°T)  NM FT FT MAX IAS

027° 1MIN / 

(030.9° T ) -

312° 1MIN / 

(316.4° T) -
- RNAV 1

4°E  - RNAV 1

190 4°E  

HUM HM R 5000 - 190

PERIP HM L 5000 -

RNAV HOLDING tabular description

Waypoint 
name

Path Term-
inator

Turn 
direction

Magnetic 
variation

Remarks NAV SPEC
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